

C-1641 Bay St Water Main Replacement

Eng Est: \$ 1,183,010

Bid Opening May 1, 2018 @ 3pm

Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.
1240 N. Outer Dr.
Saginaw, MI 48601
(989) 753-0294
brian@rohdebros.com
OUT CITY

Champagne & Marx Excavating
1445 Liberty Rd.
Saginaw, MI 48604
(989) 755-8971
ndavis@champagnemarx.com
OUT CITY

Pay Items	ITEMS OF WORK	Quantity	Units				
1500001	Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$23,585.00	\$23,585.00
2037001	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	214	Ft	\$43.00	\$9,202.00	\$30.00	\$6,420.00
2047011	Pavt, Rem, Modified	1441	Syd	\$32.00	\$46,112.00	\$19.25	\$27,739.25
2047011	Sidewalk, Rem, Modified	620	Syd	\$10.00	\$6,200.00	\$16.60	\$10,292.00
2080020	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	26	Ea	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$156.00	\$4,056.00
2090001	Project Cleanup	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3010002	Subbase, CIP	597	Cyd	\$15.00	\$8,955.00	\$44.00	\$26,268.00
3027011	Aggregate Base, 12 inch, Modified	1314	Syd	\$18.00	\$23,652.00	\$37.00	\$48,618.00
3060020	Maintenance Gravel	40	Ton	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$42.00	\$1,680.00
4030005	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	6	Ea	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$568.00	\$3,408.00
5010025	Hand Patching	351	Ton	\$190.00	\$66,690.00	\$221.00	\$77,571.00
6020015	Conc Base Cse, Nonreinf, 6 inch	510	Syd	\$48.00	\$24,480.00	\$50.00	\$25,500.00
6030020	Joint, Contraction, Crg	670	Ft	\$17.00	\$11,390.00	\$17.50	\$11,725.00
6030030	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	110	Ea	\$8.00	\$880.00	\$9.50	\$1,045.00
6037011	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch, Modified	92	Syd	\$52.00	\$4,784.00	\$66.00	\$6,118.00

C-1641 Bay St Water Main Replacement

Eng Est: \$ 1,183,010

Bid Opening May 1, 2018 @ 3pm

Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.
1240 N. Outer Dr.
Saginaw, MI 48601
(989) 753-0294
brian@rohdebrothers.com
OUT CITY

Champagne & Marx Excavating
1445 Liberty Rd.
Saginaw, MI 48604
(989) 755-8971
ndavis@champagnemarx.com
OUT CITY

Pay Items	ITEMS OF WORK	Quantity	Units				
6037011	Pavt Repr with Integral Curb, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch, Modified	512	Syd	\$56.00	\$28,672.00	\$75.50	\$38,656.00
6037011	Pavt Repr, HMA	510	Syd	\$70.00	\$35,700.00	\$55.00	\$28,050.00
8037010	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Modified	4379	Sft	\$5.00	\$21,895.00	\$5.50	\$24,084.50
8037010	Sidewalk, Conc, 7 inch, Modified	856	Sft	\$7.00	\$5,992.00	\$6.25	\$5,350.00
8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	40	Ea	\$76.00	\$3,040.00	\$83.00	\$3,320.00
8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	40	Ea	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$5.50	\$220.00
8120026	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	30	Ea	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$105.00	\$3,150.00
8120030	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn	100	Ea	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
8120031	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper	100	Ea	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.10	\$110.00
8120120	Lighted Arrow, Type A, Furn	4	Ea	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$333.00	\$1,332.00
8120121	Lighted Arrow, Type A, Oper	4	Ea	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$111.00	\$444.00
8120170	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$19,650.00	\$19,650.00
8120250	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	350	Ea	\$19.00	\$6,650.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00

C-1641 Bay St Water Main Replacement

Eng Est: \$ 1,183,010

Bid Opening May 1, 2018 @ 3pm

Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.
1240 N. Outer Dr.
Saginaw, MI 48601
(989) 753-0294
brian@rohdebros.com
OUT CITY

Champagne & Marx Excavating
1445 Liberty Rd.
Saginaw, MI 48604
(989) 755-8971
ndavis@champagnemarx.com
OUT CITY

Pay Items	ITEMS OF WORK	Quantity	Units				
8120251	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	350	Ea	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$1.10	\$385.00
8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	1250	Sft	\$3.00	\$3,750.00	\$3.40	\$4,250.00
8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	1250	Sft	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.10	\$1,375.00
8120352	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	95	Sft	\$7.00	\$665.00	\$7.75	\$736.25
8120353	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	95	Sft	\$1.00	\$95.00	\$1.10	\$104.50
8120370	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$46,356.00	\$46,356.00
8167051	Turf Establishment, Performance	1	LSUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,450.00	\$27,450.00
8210010	Monument Preservation	5	Ea	\$620.00	\$3,100.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
8230051	Gate Valve and Box, 6 inch	26	Ea	\$1,300.00	\$33,800.00	\$1,264.00	\$32,864.00
8230052	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	3	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,746.00	\$5,238.00
8237001	Water Main, 8 inch, Tr Det G	269	Ft	\$99.00	\$26,631.00	\$203.00	\$54,607.00
8237001	Water Main, 6 inch, Tr Det G	1323	Ft	\$95.00	\$125,685.00	\$164.50	\$217,633.50
8237001	Water Main, 6 inch, Directional Bore	2496	Ft	\$95.00	\$237,120.00	\$50.00	\$124,800.00
8237050	Connection To Existing 8 inch Water Main	3	Ea	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,146.00	\$24,438.00
8237050	Water Serv, Modified	34	Ea	\$1,600.00	\$54,400.00	\$2,109.00	\$71,706.00
8237050	Water Serv, Long, Modified	32	Ea	\$2,300.00	\$73,600.00	\$3,452.00	\$110,464.00

C-1641 Bay St Water Main Replacement

Eng Est: \$ 1,183,010

Bid Opening May 1, 2018 @ 3pm

Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc. 1240 N. Outer Dr. Saginaw, MI 48601 (989) 753-0294 brian@rohdebros.com OUT CITY	Champagne & Marx Excavating 1445 Liberty Rd. Saginaw, MI 48604 (989) 755-8971 ndavis@champagnemarx.com OUT CITY
---	---

Pay Items	ITEMS OF WORK	Quantity	Units				
8237050	Connection To Existing 16 inch Water Main	1	Ea	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00
8237050	Hydrant, Rem, Modified	8	Ea	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
8237050	Connection To Existing 6 inch Water Main	11	Ea	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$5,888.00	\$64,768.00
8237050	Hydrant, Complete, 6 inch	17	Ea	\$5,200.00	\$88,400.00	\$5,119.00	\$87,023.00
8237050	Connection To Existing 12 inch Water Main	4	Ea	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$8,741.00	\$34,964.00
8237050	Water Serv, Private	16	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,251.00	\$52,016.00
8237051	Abandoning Existing Water Main, in Place	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$37,208.00	\$37,208.00

TOTAL BID

\$1,284,180.00	\$1,435,728.00
-----------------------	-----------------------

Bid Bond Included
Addendum #1

yes	yes
yes	yes

Champagne & Marx Excavating CORRECTED BID Error in price line item 24	Tri-City Groundbreakers, Inc. 4440 N. Eastman Rd. Midland, MI 48642 (989) 832-0600 john@tricitygroundbreakers.com OUT CITY	Gentner Excavating, LLC 7603 Munford Rd. Ruth, MI 48470 (989) 864-5549 gentner1ac@hotmail.com OUT CITY
		*DISQUALIFIED

\$23,585.00	\$23,585.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00		
\$30.00	\$6,420.00	\$50.00	\$10,700.00		
\$19.25	\$27,739.25	\$18.50	\$26,658.50		
\$16.60	\$10,292.00	\$11.25	\$6,975.00		
\$156.00	\$4,056.00	\$130.00	\$3,380.00		
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		
\$44.00	\$26,268.00	\$28.00	\$16,716.00		
\$37.00	\$48,618.00	\$30.00	\$39,420.00		
\$42.00	\$1,680.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00		
\$568.00	\$3,408.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00		
\$221.00	\$77,571.00	\$450.00	\$157,950.00		
\$50.00	\$25,500.00	\$95.00	\$48,450.00		
\$17.50	\$11,725.00	\$17.50	\$11,725.00		
\$9.50	\$1,045.00	\$12.50	\$1,375.00		
\$66.00	\$6,072.00	\$95.00	\$8,740.00		

Champagne & Marx Excavating CORRECTED BID Error in price line item 24	Tri-City Groundbreakers, Inc. 4440 N. Eastman Rd. Midland, MI 48642 (989) 832-0600 john@tricitygroundbreakers.com OUT CITY	Gentner Excavating, LLC 7603 Munford Rd. Ruth, MI 48470 (989) 864-5549 gentner1ac@hotmail.com OUT CITY
		*DISQUALIFIED

\$75.50	\$38,656.00	\$95.00	\$48,640.00		
\$55.00	\$28,050.00	\$115.00	\$58,650.00		
\$5.50	\$24,084.50	\$7.00	\$30,653.00		
\$6.25	\$5,350.00	\$8.75	\$7,490.00		
\$83.00	\$3,320.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00		
\$5.50	\$220.00	\$5.00	\$200.00		
\$105.00	\$3,150.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00		
\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00		
\$1.10	\$110.00	\$1.00	\$100.00		
\$333.00	\$1,332.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00		
\$111.00	\$444.00	\$100.00	\$400.00		
\$19,650.00	\$19,650.00	\$117,000.00	\$117,000.00		
\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$18.00	\$6,300.00		

Champagne & Marx Excavating CORRECTED BID Error in price line item 24	Tri-City Groundbreakers, Inc. 4440 N. Eastman Rd. Midland, MI 48642 (989) 832-0600 john@tricitygroundbreakers.com OUT CITY	Gentner Excavating, LLC 7603 Munford Rd. Ruth, MI 48470 (989) 864-5549 gentner1ac@hotmail.com OUT CITY
		*DISQUALIFIED

\$1.10	\$385.00	\$1.00	\$350.00		
\$3.40	\$4,250.00	\$3.00	\$3,750.00		
\$1.10	\$1,375.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00		
\$7.75	\$736.25	\$7.00	\$665.00		
\$1.10	\$104.50	\$1.00	\$95.00		
\$46,356.00	\$46,356.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00		
\$27,450.00	\$27,450.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00		
\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		
\$1,264.00	\$32,864.00	\$1,300.00	\$33,800.00		
\$1,746.00	\$5,238.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00		
\$203.00	\$54,607.00	\$160.00	\$43,040.00		
\$164.50	\$217,633.50	\$180.00	\$238,140.00		
\$50.00	\$124,800.00	\$70.00	\$174,720.00		
\$8,146.00	\$24,438.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00		
\$2,109.00	\$71,706.00	\$1,800.00	\$61,200.00		
\$3,452.00	\$110,464.00	\$2,600.00	\$83,200.00		

Champagne & Marx Excavating CORRECTED BID Error in price line item 24	Tri-City Groundbreakers, Inc. 4440 N. Eastman Rd. Midland, MI 48642 (989) 832-0600 john@tricitygroundbreakers.com OUT CITY	Gentner Excavating, LLC 7603 Munford Rd. Ruth, MI 48470 (989) 864-5549 gentner1ac@hotmail.com OUT CITY
		*DISQUALIFIED

\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00		
\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00		
\$5,888.00	\$64,768.00	\$3,150.00	\$34,650.00		
\$5,119.00	\$87,023.00	\$5,900.00	\$100,300.00		
\$8,741.00	\$34,964.00	\$6,600.00	\$26,400.00		
\$3,251.00	\$52,016.00	\$3,700.00	\$59,200.00		
\$37,208.00	\$37,208.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00		

\$1,435,682.00	\$1,844,452.50	
-----------------------	-----------------------	--

yes
yes

*Bid Bond was not executed with the required signatures. The vendor's signature, along with their witness signature, was missing.